

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 102nd LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 620, L.D. 857, Bill, "An Act Revising the Savings Banks Laws."

Amend said Bill, in section 5, by striking out in the 7th line the underlined figure $\frac{1'5\%''}{2\%'}$ and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure $\frac{1'2\%'}{2\%'}$

Further amend said Bill, in section 10, by striking out in the first line of that part designated "<u>B</u>" the underlined words "<u>At the end of</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word '<u>In</u>'; and by striking out in the 11th line of that part designated "<u>C</u>" the underlined word "<u>profits</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word '<u>premiums</u>'

Further amend said Bill, in section 10, by inserting after the underlined paragraph designated <u>"E"</u>, the following underlined paragraph:

> 'F. This section shall not apply to investments by insurance companies organized by the general or special laws of the State.'

Reported by the Committee on Business Legislation.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-233)

4/23/65